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Dated geptember 30, 19 48
Received gctober 26, 19 48
Granted pecember 17, 1948.

MEMBERSHIP NO 6516

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

g3

gg RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

S5

%% A Name of applicant .0sWald. BeTg,. JTs.......... ... .. ..., ChaptesSPOKEDE
5 i B Adddress of applicant 1L50L. Charlotte Street,. Pullman, §ashington .. . . =~ |
gi CcC 4 pplt;cant proposed by Philip F. Keene . ... ........ and...... Harry C, Weller =
gi D  dpplication received with check for §.10.Q0. ... Of. it QCtObe? 26, 1948 .
% § E  Application returned for correction......... ... i 19
ég F Application'in due order 0m .. ... ... e e November 3 1948.
g ’:, Record of registration, Form 839, Sent .(Washa)NoV2,..1948 . Received.November 29,19 48
g2 , Second request-(Wash.)Nov.22,1948

8 g G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

%) % (a) ‘Form S11, reasonable time endingon....................... 19..., 0n C 19
QF (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19..., on 19 .
% é H Adcknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. . . . . . U November 3, 19 48
= é I Certified resol_utio.n of chapter exefutive committee recommending admission

é 5. Sorthik dppliction de Wenfedtreceived on..................... 0 0iu.n Qctober 26, 1948,
=< é J  No report from chapter executive commitiee on........................... 19 .
('uj E K Application sent to The Board of Examinerson..............cccciiuvuin. December 8, 19 43
E .5;5) I,  The Board of Examiners reported on application on....................... Vecember 8, 19 48
é) EI; M Applicant wag admitted on............. . 0 e, December 17,19 48
é ‘E N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

@ g 20 PTOPOSETS O, ..\t e e e et e ettt ae e ettt eiaa e December 17,19 48
% E O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and .. ............

E%_ returned 10 applicant on. . ... ... ... ... et 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

) Oswald Berg, Jr.
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Spokane Chapter.
Conr Case Y
Date December 17, 19 48 -
Secretary

(a)
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Form S1
1000—1-30-48

. State whether a
tural or g nat-
alized citizen,

¥ Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

State whether
stdence or officé
@ddress.

im'pes, 1735 New Ygr

State whether
a practicing
chitect,ateacher
publn' offical,

quoted, or published without written per;:rm@ﬁ from the AIA Ar

APPLICATION N2 £516

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with in

“Mail thxs ongmal and check for $10.00
to The Secretary, The American Institute
of Archltects, 1741 New York Avenue,

, Washington 6, D. C.

Flle ’the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local Chapter of The
Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate memBefship in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full name is Oswald Berg, Jr.
2. Iama natural citizen of United States

3. My legal residence is in the City of . Pullman

County of Whitman " State of Washington

4. My address in The Institute records will be
Number 1501 7 Strect Ch aI‘l otte

City ) Pulman Zone State Washington

5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as an architect in the College Architect's
Qffice, State College of Washington.

6. I desire to be a member of the Spokane Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of 2 mem-
ber of The Institute.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. 1
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

9. I enclose my check for $10.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Archzttct.r Itis my under-
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $5.00 will be returned to me, and $5.00 retained
by The Institute as an examination fee.

Applicant sign full namse 167

Date Sept., 30 w8 @AWM %’&L’q Q/
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth Oct, 8, 1918 Place of birth Lewistown, Montana

L]
11.(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
Washington TL396

(8) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Washington

»

(¢) T hold Certificate Nou..oorooecooooee of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12.(a) 1 attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location . : %Zz:{ czﬁﬁf{ou Degree
tallatine County High School Bozeman, Mont. N 1936
St. 0laf College ' Northfield, Minn.

Washington State College Pullman, Wash. 1941 B.S. in A.E.
George Washington University Washington, D.C. ER,

(8) I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

PROF ESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:
From To
Assoc. 'Struc. Engineer , Aug. 1943 Aug. 1945
Navy Dept. Bu. of Ships
Washington, D.C.
Mr. W. E., French
Architectural Draftsman (part time) Sept. 1945 Feb. 1946
College Arch. 0ffice, Wash.State College
Mr. S. A. Snith
Architectural Draftsman Feb. 1946 April 1947
Northwest Fabricators Inc,

Pullman, Washington :
Mr. Rex Humphrey
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

From To
Architect, Northwest Fabricators April, 1947 Sept. 19L7
Pullman, Washington
Mr., Rex Humphrey
Architect, College Architect's Office Sept., 1947 Present
Wash, State College, Pullman, Wash. )
Mr. P. E. Keene BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

15. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest. :

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
16. Member of Instifute from to
17. Junior of Institute from . to
18. Associate of 'Spokane Chapter from Sept.,i7to present
19. Junior Associate of =~ Spokane . . Chaptér from 1940 ¢ 1941
20. Student Associate of _ ' Chapter from to
21. Member of State Organization in ‘ from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS
~ (The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.)

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made hereinabove by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession, and I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I hy(’hown the applicqut for 4 years. I have know the applicant for 8

,. > é. R e VN
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EDWARD J. PETERSON, PRESIDENT THE AMERICAN INS7, OFFICE OF PRESIDENT
WILLIAM W. DENEFF, IsT VICE-PRESIDENT Pare mrrnie e N e . 3 }p SHERWOOD BUILDING, SPOKANE 8, WN.
HARRY C. WELLER, 2wp Viee.Presioent L0 |1 1L 100 OF A RCUTTE

BENJAMIN K. RUEHL, SECRETARY-TREASURER

OFFICE OF SECRETARY-
TREASURER

s
%

A '% ‘OLD NATIONAL BANK BLDG., SPOKANE 8, WN.
o
=
—

SPOKANE CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
SPOKANE 8, WASHINGTON

QOct. 21 » 1948

Netional Secretary.of the
" American Institute of Architects,
Octogan Bldg, Washington D. C,

My dear Sir:

Enclosed is the Corporate application for membership to the
American Institute of Architects, of Mr. Oswald Berg, Jr.
with initial fee accompanying of $ 10.00.

The local chapter has approved his qualifications and we
retain the duplicate of his application., We recommend the
processing of such application by the national chapter,

We extend our appreciation for your prompt actions

BE L2 e

B. K. Ruehl Sect- Treas,

Bkr,.
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2000-2-1-46

¢

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tae OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Oswald Berg, Jr., Pullman, Washington
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

Boarp or ARcmTEc'rUkA_L EXAMINERS,
Olympia, Washington

Addreas

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files,
Govza G;):D-"v%——‘
/ Secretary

Date. November Ll ... 19...48

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2, Was his registration or licensing by examination 3 C1- T or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?.......... Architectural Design, History.and.....
Architectural. .Styles,.Specifications,. Plunbing. and. Sewers,. Heating and. .
Venhilation,. Flectrical Work,. Structural. Engineering.

4, What was the period of the examination?...4k........ days. Written examination hours; Oral examina-
(517 T hours.

...... No . .. 1If s0, give Certificate No
6. Date of 4 gdyistration... April.1

Date. Navenbher. 22......19. 48 Washingtin. Department. of Licenses. ...
" (Name of Board)

AP N2
6516
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Decenber 17, 1948

Dear Wr. Bergi

The Secretary is happy to inform you thet your epplication
for membership in The Institute was moted on fevorably by The .
Board of Direeters snd that you were sdmitted to corporats member-

" ship in The Institute and spsigned to membership in the Spakene

Chapter; sffaetive December 17, 1948. You will be a member of that
Chupter, or of seme other chapter if yeu later transfer thereto,
until your mesbership in The Institute terminates. 1

Your certificate af-mnharghi@, duly executed by the O0fficers

. of The Institute, will be sent in due course.

The Bserd of Directers welcomes you 6 membership in The Inw
stitute and The Secratery's office is at your service te the extsnt
of its powers., ’

The policles and the activities of The Institute sre developed
largely from problems ariping within the chapters. By taking an.
sotive purt in your Chapter sffairs;, you will eontribute to the
advancement of the objects of The Institute &nd will increassge the
benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

W bespeak your active ceﬁptratium

amurﬂy yours,

Seeretary
Hr. Qewald Berg, Jr.) A.L.A.

1501 Cherlotte Strest
Pullman, Washington

Enclomires

cc tos Pré’pose'rs - Mr. Philip E. Keene, A.I.A.
‘ Mr, Harry C. Weller, A.I.A,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY




/ b Architecture/Planning

SheldenHeiiWulimeyer

King's Crossing Bullding 11059 East Bethany Drive
78336 Hwy. 40, P.O. Box 1374  Suite 200
Winter Park CO 80482 Aurora, CO 80014
(303) 726 8581  (303) 750 4450

Oswald Berg Jr./ AlA
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/,,.e::ture/ Planning

SheldenHeinAssodifes

Members of the American Institute of Architects

11059 East Bethany Drive
Suite 200

Aurora, Colorado 80014
303) 750 4450

April 27, 1982

AlA
1735 New York Avenue N.W.
Washington D.C. 20006

Re: AIA Dues

Dear Sir:

I have recently (October, 1981) moved from Bozeman, Montana to Winter
Park, Colorado. | am employed by SheldenHeinWulfmeyer, P.C. Architects
from Aurora, Colorado as their Office Manager for their Winter Park branch
office.

I am in the process of transferring my AlA membership from Montana to the
Denver Chapter. -

As an employee of SheldenHeinWulfmeyer my 1982 professional annual dues have
been paid for by the architectural firm.

If there is any thing else that 1 should be doing in regards to my annual dues,
please advise.

Sincerely,

(6%&/ oy
£#

Ozzie Berg //lg

OB :dg
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== - A AR 2 e
THEAMERICAN Y
: INSTITUTE OF
U ARCHITECTS
APPLICATION
FOR CHAPTER TRANSFER
(See reverse side for instructions)
‘1. ’Clﬂsf g :AAIrsss Ell Name: 0 SWALYD _,_?}_@:_R‘,,S‘,____,_,ms_sfl-_h__#__,,,W_,_,,,___, [
2. Membership Type: AIA Membersﬁip ® Associate Membership (] ‘ 5
3. Residence: P\> O ?Dox \’Sr—' Lf ' BREES S [ _:39 3,,72;:?)NEQ 2 H
AVETY U:.VL —PAQ_\Q Lgmu_b_) (CJO%%}.Y.@ _ s‘f;'\TE . <8D %8 Z s
4. Business: - P O XD,O% \qarl LT _72(0 (858')' e -
ADDRESS PHONE »
 Nwrtee Paex  Grass o (Coro 8048
cITY COUNTY STATE P

Please use my residence O  business K address for mailings.

s grhdae. Qe S48 s Year of admission in AIA: I e s T

| am-ficensed to practice architecture. Yes ® No O Ifyes, listthe states in which you are licensed.

WASH, L MONT, (ORE.. AQ\Z L7 Al-\ \Y Yo, IR NE AR

8. I am currently Jmployed as forfows

=~
Employer's Name and Business _- SHEWEN ~\l_l N \VU L.{ MEVYEL =} X Q B o

1059 £ Bertuany Dewe  Suire 200 Aueors, QJO 8001‘

Position \ﬁjk&;&_?é__‘(_M&_ E;_C\__(L ______ Period of Employment: From __O,C:IJ;),,\,C,‘&_‘ To ,.,,’P,?‘.Li_ll%ﬁ ______

Mevw7Aa A Chapter and State Organization

Employer's Address ____.

9. | wish to transfer from the

tothe . bﬁﬂﬂ_ﬁ_&_gﬁﬁ_\z-\iﬂx_g Chapter and the State Organization serving that state.

Do LY /SJM I T £ ot -

[ " (SIGNATURE)

AR
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Endorsements of Components:

The applicant noted abové is in good standing with this chapter and slate 'organizatio.n.

~ PRESENT STATE ORGANIZATION*§
k/ Sec)

B NAME/TITLE
. Montana Chapter AIA .
CHAPTER STATE
P. 0. Box 20996
ADDRESS ADDRESS
Billings, MT 59104
e B - — _ - S
DATE E DATE - :
This Chapter agrees to the new assignment as requested in the foregoing.
PROPOSED CHAPTER"
NAME/TITLE
CHAPTER
ADDRESS h L
*Signature must be that of the President or Secretary
tApplies only to those presently assigned to dne of the following states: Arizona,
Florida, Kentucky, New Mexico, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, or Virginia. Leave blank
iTE if you are not assigned to one of these states, :

APPLICATION INFORMATION

INSTRUCTIONS: Please complete this form, send to proper chapters and
state, where appropriate, for signatures and forward the completed form
with signatures to the Office of the Assistant Secretary, The American Insti-
tute of Architects, 1735 New York Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20006.

REQUIREMENTS: (Bylaws, Chapter Ii, Article 1, Section 6)

“The Secretary shall transfer the assignment of a member from one chapter
to another upon written request of the member, provided that the member is
in good standing in the present chapter and state organization, that the new
chapter agrees to the new assignment and that the member either lives or
works within the territory of the new chapter. The Secretary may grant
exceptions to the foregoing rules in special cases.”

The same rules generally apply to associate members who wish to transfer.




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

May 24, 1982

/
Mr. Oswalt@ Jr.
P. 0. Box 1374
Winter Park, Colorado 80482

Dear Mr. Berg:

We have received your application for chapter transfer
from the Montana Chapter. '

You state that you wish to belong to the Denver Chapter.
However, Winter Park, Colorado, is in the jurisdiction
of the Colorado West Chapter and that would be the
appropriate chapter to join.

Please advise us if it is satisfactory with you to

transfer your assignment to the Colorado West Chapter and
if not, why.

We look forward to your prompt reply at which time further
action will be taken.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Director

Membership Procedures
7
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Architecture/Planning

SheldenHemnWulimeyer

Members of the American Institute of Architects

11059 East Bethany Drive
Suite 200

Aurora, Colorado 80014
303) 750 4450

June 14, 1982

The Ainerican Institute

of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Attention: Maureen Marx, Director

Re: Oswald Berg, Jr.
Transfer Application

Dear Ms. Marx:

I would like to be transfered to the Denver Chapter since the home office

of SheldenHeinWulfmeyer, P.C. is in Aurora and | spend a great deal of my
time in their Aurora office. Because of this, I would gain more out of the
A.l1.A. by being a member of the Denver Chapter.
SheldenHeinWulfmeyer may move me into the Aurora office which would elimi-

nate my having to transfer again.

Also, it is possible that

If there are any problems or questions concerning the above, please let me

know. Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

Qiix’l&\d f)‘:rg, Jr
Oswald Berg, Jr. (C(Q))

OB :dg
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June 28, 1982

To: Ann Tait, Exec, Director, Denver Chapter, AlA
Allen Butler, Acting Membership Chairman, Colorado West
Chapter, AlA
From: Maureen Marx, Director, Membership Procedures
Re: Transfer request of Oswald Berg

Enclosed (s & copy of application and Mr. Berg's letter dated June
14,

As you will note, he wishes to bslong to the Denver Chaptsr although
his residence and office are in the jurisdiction of the Colorado West
Chapter.

Please advise us if his request for assignment to the Denver Chapter
meets with both your approvals.

Action will be taken as soon as we hear from yox.i.

MM:hra
Enclosures

cc: Qewald Berg, AlA
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DENVER CHAPTER AIA \k,

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS r@\d“

MEMO

TO: Maureen Marx, Director, Membership Procedures
FROM: Anne Prosser, Assistant Executive, Denver Chapter / ;
RE: Membership Standings

DATE: July 8, 1982

Regarding the transfer application of_ Oswald Ber Jr.; both
the Denver Chapter and the Colorado S6ciety accep% his intent
to transfer to the Denver Chapter although he lives (and cur-

rently works) within the jurisdiction of the Colorado West
Chapter. We will process his application at this time.

. e L T T v
Regarding_Thomas L. (Carr LQB;;lwanA;égl;gle? and QQ&QS;M%VF‘X;/"
they are all in good standing with e Denver Chapter. e

approve of their reinstatement to membership in the Chapter.

I have included in my membership list those restored to mem-
bership as of your June 24 memo. They were terminated April
20.

AP/ap

JUL 13

1459 Pennsylvania, Carriage House - Denver, Colorado 80203 - 303/831-6185
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Octoer 4, 1982

To: Allen Butler, Acting Membership Chairman o
Colorado West Chaptexr, AIA -

-

Fr: Maureen Marx, Director, Membership Procedures

Re: Oswald Berg

We've received no response from you to our memos dated June 28 re-
garding the application for chapter transfer of @\wald Berg.rl

We assume, therefore, that your chapter has no feelings on the matter
one way or the other. With this 'in mind, we w1ll refer the matter’ \

#o the Secretary of the Institute in the near furure to make the
decision.

MM:mgp

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. « WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006 « (202) 626-7300




' AIA Dogument No. H-409™ "
SRR | o

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

~ Notice of
Transfer of Membership

To: Ann Tait, Exec. Director

\ Denver Chapter, AIA
1459 Ponnsylvania/Carriage Houze
Denver, CO 84203

Trudy McDermott, Exec, Direetor
Colorado 3eciety of Architects, AlA
145 Pennsylvania/Carrisge House
Denver, CO 80203

NAME OF MEMBER: Cswald Berg, Jr.
MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION: AIA Member

EFFECTIVE DATE OF TRANSFER: Novemmber 103, 1382

We are pleased to inform you that this Application for Chapter Transfer is approved. Please
enroll the member and extend all rights and privileges to which the member is entitled.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave: NW, Washington, DC 20006
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/NN

Nov. 10, 1982 Ly St
Date ] Secretary
ce: Mr, Bery

Montana Chapter, AlA
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E A°MERTITTCAN I NS T T U TE 0O F

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW. * WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 e (202) 626-7300

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP EMERITUS

I hereby apply for Membership Emeritus in the Institute for the following reason:
(Check the appropriate reason)

ﬂl am more than 70 years of age.

L1 1 am more than 60 years of age and retired from the profession of architecture.

(1 T'am unable to engage in the profession of architecture because

STATE NATURE OF INCAPACITATION

In addition, I have been in good standing in the Institute and the MovTans A CO Lo YeA M NJ S A Chapter
for 15 successive years. 3 & weARS

If and when elected to Membership Emeritus, [ wish to continue to receive AIA mailings.
Yes & No [J (If Yes, please attach a check for 840 if your current dues are not paid.)

e __OSwaLy DEvG R moe 0T 585 2929
Address \ H \ Date of Blrth_a_cq_/ S ¥ l?’é

E.Wiunson N_A 08 520

I declare that the above information is accurate and complete.

DATE & SIGNATURE
Information for Applicant: The applicant may supplement the above reasons on a separate sheet. In giceptional circumstances and for
adequate cause, the secretary of the Institute may lessen the required period of good standing but the other conditions are immutable.

Upon election to Membership Emeritus, all rights and privileges of membership, including the use of the title Member Emeritus written in full
after the initials *AIA”" or “‘FAIA,” as the case may be, remain intact while the member is exempted from further dues payments to the Insti-
tute and the member’s chapter and state.

Members Emeriti have the option to remain on the AIA mailing list for $40 per year. This fee helps defray mailing costs. Members Emeriti
who do not wish to receive AIA mailings and publications need not pay this mailing charge. Membership Emeritus dues rates (840) will apply
to those members who upgrade their status to Emeritus by March 31 of the current year. After that date, Emeritus dues rates will
be effective the year following acceptance to Emeritus status.

Mailing Instructions: Please mail application, with $40 fee if mailings are desired, TO YOUR LOCAL CHAPTER.

NOTE: Payments to The American Institute of Architects and to state and local components are 70f deductible as charitable contributions for
federal income tax purposes. However, they may be deductible under other provisions of the Internal Revenue Code.

LOCAL CHAPTER CONTACT: (If no address indicated, please check your telephone book for local listing or call the AIA at 202/626-7392.)

(Place chapter stamp here)

RECOMMENDATION OF CHAPTER ON APPLICATION—The Executive Committee of the 7\ brS A‘
Chapter/AIA has reviewed this application for accuracy and completeness and recommends this appllca%{ for AIA membership. (If acceptance is not recom-
mended, please attach a statement setting forth rea.soniw/hx the applican doe7meet the qualifications set forth in the AIA Bylaws.)
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CHAPTER MAILING INSTRUCTIONS: ,, AIA Form No. H-601—Rev. 3/88.
Send applications and national dues to: Vs y
1970 Chain Bridge Rd., McLean, VA 22109-0569 £
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December 29, 1988 ' Membership ID: 530253

Oswald Berg AIA
10 Hemlock Court
East Windsor, NJ 08520

Dear Mr. Berg:

It is a pleasure to inform you that your membership classification has been
changed to Member Emeritus.

We are grateful for your many years of support and we hope that your partici-
pation and interest will continue, though you are now relieved of further dues
payments.

With best wighe

ChristopRer J. Smith, AIA
Secretary

cc: New Jersey Society of Architects, AIA.
New Jersey Society of Architects/AIA

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006 .

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or stLde purposes only. Not to be recopied,

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. e WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 ® (202) 626-7300 ® CABLE ADDRESS: AMINARCH e TELEX: 710822 1112
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jf. | /)j NoV 2 1 1994 L |
Lj _ APPLICATION FOR CHAPTER TRANSFER _
¢, AIA MEMBERSHIP - . | ,
' Iy .
’bo Q | : §ERV| cmb-uchom on reverse side carefully and check qﬂ‘ the appropriate boxes) | |
45 ';; a . N 0 o S I
}ag M{E MS ] A [ .o L ' : . [ AIA Member . 3
R %  Ms. O u o o I AIA Emeritus Member
50 J,,'f: % Miss ] Name - L _;JQ. -0 Associate Member
52 Spouse's Name
28 ‘ |
5= Current Address __s ﬁ
8= v PHONE
n Z
& ¢ 2. Iwish to transfer from the N B\ . l B R SE _ Chapterand _ NLJL.J* A\ ER _SET  State organization
= <C .
;; b to the M QAT AMNA Chapter and State organization serving it.
2>
2 % 5. lunderstand that I am obligated to pay or have paid full annual dues to my former chapter (and state organization, if applicable) before this transfer {
g z can be processed. :
= N
s (%w N_QM_LLQ c/Lf
‘5 ) BER SIGNATURE, DATE |
gf 7 [T |
55 4 Endorsement of (‘omponmts The appllcant has paid dues zhrough - ‘
L 2 Y MONTH YEAR ‘
é) E: - {Former) State Organization®
=5 i :
C*= 1
x £ _ i
Zt) .,g AUTHORIZED COMPONENT SIGNATURE {
[ c
0L
w @
[ é _ DATE
é ‘g *Sigrature necessary for only those transferring from the following states: Arizona, Florida, Kentucky, Pennsylvania, Tennessee, Texas, or Virginia.
<&
6 § The following information is requested by your new chapler/state.
LLI -—
:::> 2 5. (New)Residence SAme AS  ABOV E,
= § ADnases PHONG, ;
23 i
z3% ar COUNTY STATE i3
53 N |
x 2 6. (New) Firm/Employer ELF \
o |
S
w e Firm Address AME AS ASOVE
Ir S ADDRESS PHONE 1
F o !
ary COUNTY STATE '
My position in firm D W N ER Started employment on \J An . ) q ﬁ Ll'
DATE
: l
7. For mailings please use my business R residence Mk address. :
8. 1am licensed to practice architecture Yes W No (J If yes, list the states below. :

MouTava W varming (oLovano, Neizana |
9. Birthdate 0(.18\0“8 . ;

10. Year of admission to the AIA in your present membership mlegory._LM_L.L._l_— = T“_i \ q 8 7 _-t-.
RECEIVED v






